Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	Name: TW CRYOGENICS LLC			
Individual(s) Association	Internal			
Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:			
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 4075 HAMILTON BOULEVARD			
➤ Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	City: THEODORE			
Citizenship (see guidelines)MINNESOTA, USA	State: ALABAMA			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: US Zip: 36582			
	Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) January 14, 2011	Corporation Citizenship_DELAWARE.USA			
	Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing DOCUMENTID NO 700455758	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2433853  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DAVID C JENKINS	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$N/A			
ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC	- (			
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR	☐ Enclosed			
City:PITTSBURGH	8. Payment Information:			
StatepA _ Zip:15219				
Phone Number:412/566-1253				
Fax Number:412/566-6099	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: djenkins@eckentseamans.com	Authorized User Name			
The same of the sa				
9. Signature:	April 5, 2011			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004516 FRAME: 0104

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota, having its principal place of business at 415 North Main Street, Fairmont, Minnesota 55031 (herein "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title an interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A, attached hereto (hereinafter "THE MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, TW CRYOGENICS LLC, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 4075 Hamilton Boulevard, Theodore, Alabama 36582. (herein Assignee\*), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW; THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns all worldwide right; title and interest in THE MARKS, along with the good will associated therewith, to ASSIGNEE.

Executed this 14th day of January 2011.

•	HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES: CORPORATION  Signature  HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES: CORPORATION  Signature
	President Title
	Robert G. Yocum Name
STATE OF Pennsylvania	) ) \$5: }
ON THIS, the 14th	day of January 2011, before me, the undersigned officer, Yourim known to me to be the person whose ument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the
hitthronic water paint seem man	at Z

1

My Commission Expires: Oct. 29, 2011

(SEAL)

COMMONWEAUTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notatial Seal Georgina Z. Fille, Notary Public Lower Paulon Two. Dates in County My Commission Expires Oct. 29, 2011

Member: Penneylyania Association of Notarios

Ø 004

## SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country
EASYCARB	2,433,853	03/06/2001	United States
EASYGARB & Design	2,416,161	12/26/2000	United States

2

**RECORDED: 04/05/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004516 FRAME: 0106